# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadent Ltd.		07/20/2011	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Align Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	2560 Orchard Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3690683	CADENT	
Registration Number:	3684549	CADENT	
Registration Number:	3939621	loc	
Registration Number:	3731284	ICAST	
Registration Number:	3939622	loc	
Registration Number:	3687585	ITERO	
Registration Number:	2393217	ORTHOCAD	
Registration Number:	2943590	ORTHOCAD	
Registration Number:	3490475	ORTHOCAD IQ	
Registration Number:	2564273	SHOOT THE GERMS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0520

900197690

Email: ed.chalfie@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Chalfie
Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304657-17 (107079)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Chalfie
Signature:	/edwardjchalfie/
Date:	07/21/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=US TM Assignment (registrations)#page1.tif source=US TM Assignment (registrations)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0521

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this 20% day of July 2011, between Cadent Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 17 Ha'Taasiya Street, Or Yehuda 60408, Israel (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Align Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 2560 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and registrations which are set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks and Registrations attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business with which the said trademarks and registrations are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and all of the good will of the business connected therewith and all common law or other rights which ASSIGNOR may have in the said trademarks and registrations, including the right to recover for any and all past infringements of said trademarks.

Cadent Ltd. (Assignor)

By

George, President

Page 1 of 2

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CADENT	3,690,683	September 29, 2009
CADENT (STYLIZED)	3,684,549	September 15, 2009
lcast	3,731,284	December 29, 2009
ioc	3,939,621	April 5, 2011
iOC (STYLIZED)	3,939,622	April 5, 2011
ITERO	3,687,585	September 22, 2009
ORTHOCAD	2,393,217	October 10, 2000
ORTHOCAD	2,943,590	April 26, 2005
ORTHOCAD IQ	3,490,475	August 19, 2008
SHOOT THE GERMS	2,564,273	April 23, 2002

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 07/21/2011